### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4942462

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME CORBIN RUSSWIN INC. previously recorded on Reel 044506 Frame 0410. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE NAME CORBIN RUSSWIN INC. SHOULD BE CORBIN RUSSWIN, INC

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JARRETT GUMA	12/21/2017
ERIC PALMIERI	12/22/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CORBIN RUSSWIN, INC.
Street Address:	225 EPISCOPAL ROAD
City:	BERLIN
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06037-4004

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15787872

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (203)787-5818

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

203-787-0595 Phone: Email: delpet@delpet.com

DELIO, PETERSON & CURCIO, LLC **Correspondent Name:** 

700 STATE STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 402** 

Address Line 4: **NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06511** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CORB110002000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER W. PETERSON
SIGNATURE:	/Peter W. Peterson/
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2018

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=CORB110002000 Assign-Cover-Sheet#page1.tif source=CORB110002000 Assign-Cover-Sheet#page2.tif

source=CORB110002000\_Assignment-Guma#page1.tif source=CORB110002000\_Assignment-Palmieri#page1.tif



#### Electronic Patent Assignment System

## **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JARRETT GUMA	12/21/2017
ERIC PALMIERI	12/22/2017

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CORBIN RUSSWIN INC.
Street Address:	225 EPISCOPAL ROAD
City:	BERLIN
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06037-4004

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15787872

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(203)787-5818

Phone:

203-787-0595

Email:

delpet@delpet.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if

provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: DELIO, PETERSON & CURCIO, LLC

Address Line 4:

700 STATE STREET, SUITE 402

\_\_\_\_\_

NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06511

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

CORB110002000

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

PETER W. PETERSON

Signature:	/Pete Peterson/	
Date:	12/29/2017	
Total Attachments: 2 source=CORB110002000_Comb-Dec-Asgn-Guma#page1.tif source=CORB110002000_Comb-Dec-Asgn-Palmieri#page1.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMAT	CION	
EPAS ID:	PAT4755181	
Receipt Date:	12/29/2017	

## Return to home page

 $\mid$  .HOME  $\mid$  INDEX  $\mid$  SEARCH  $\mid$  ebusiness  $\mid$  Contact us  $\mid$  Privacy Statement

Docket No.: CORB110002000

# COMBINED DECLARATION and ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention	MULTIFU	NCTION HUB CORE FOR MOTISE LOCK AND METHOD OF ASSEMBLY
		DECLARATION
As the below	named inventor	, I hereby declare that:
This declarated to:	tion is	The attached application, or
	$\boxtimes$	U.S. application no. <u>15/787,872</u> filed on <u>October 19, 2017</u> .
The above-id	entified applicat	ion was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that	I am the origina	l inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby ackn fine or impris	owledge that an	y willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by nore than five (5) years, or both.
I have review and Trademan	ed and understar k Office all info	nd the contents of the application and am aware of the duty to disclose to the US Patent ormation known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56.
		<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, transfer, to Corbin Russwin, Inc., having a business address of: 225 Episcopal Road, Berlin, CT 06037-4004, its successors and/or assigns ("Assignee"), absolutely and forever, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention listed above, together with the Application, any and all Patents that may issue in the United States and/or any foreign countries, and any reissues, re-examinations, renewals, continuations, continuation-in-parts, divisionals or extensions thereof that may be issued or granted, and all right, title and interest to the invention contained in said Patents and Applications, for the United States and all foreign countries, and all the rights and privileges relating thereto including but not limited to the priority rights arising from said Applications, the right to recover and take all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of past, present and future infringement, and the right to apply for, take and maintain patents on said invention; authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said invention in my name or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; warrant that I have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said invention, applications or patents or any license to use the same to Assignee without encumbrance; and bind my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, as well as myself, to do, upon Assignee's request and at its expense, but without additional consideration to me or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said invention, the said patent applications and the said Patents shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by me, my heirs, legal representatives and assigns if this assignment had not been mad		
	Jarrett Guma	Date: 12/21/17

Docket No.: CORB110002000

## COMBINED DECLARATION and ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention	MULTD	FUN	NCTION HUB CORE FOR MOTISE LOCK AND METHOD OF ASSEMBLY
			DECLARATION
As the below	/ named inver	ntor,	I hereby declare that:
This declarated to:	tion is	J	The attached application, or
	$\boxtimes$	3	U.S. application no. 15/787,872 filed on October 19, 2017.
The above-id	lentified appli	icati	on was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that	: I am the orig	ginal	inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
			willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by ore than five (5) years, or both.
			ad the contents of the application and am aware of the duty to disclose to the US Patent rmation known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56.
			ASSIGNMENT
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, transfer, to Corbin Russwin, Inc., having a business address of: 225 Episcopal Road, Berlin, CT 06037-4004, its successors and/or assigns ("Assignee"), absolutely and forever, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention listed above, together with the Application, any and all Patents that may issue in the United States and/or any foreign countries, and any reissues, re-examinations, renewals, continuations, continuation-in-parts, divisionals or extensions thereof that may be issued or granted, and all right, title and interest to the invention contained in said Patents and Applications, for the United States and all foreign countries, and all the rights and privileges relating thereto including but not limited to the priority rights arising from said Applications, the right to recover and take all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of past, present and future infringement, and the right to apply for, take and maintain patents on said invention; authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said invention in my name or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; warrant that I have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said invention, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said invention; and that I have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance; and bind my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, as well as myself, to do, upon Assignee's request and at its expense, but without additional consideration to me or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said invention, the said patent applications and the said Patents shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee's requested by Assignee; to			
If any portion of this Combined Declaration or Assignment is held unenforceable, then remaining portions hereof shall nevertheless remain in full force and effect.			
LEGAL NAM			
Inventor:	Eric Palmi	ieri )   _	Date: 12/22/17
Signature:	Entita.	1/1	

PATENT REEL: 046065 FRAME: 0893

**RECORDED: 05/02/2018**